

FIR No.41/2008
PS –Crime Branch
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan & Ors.

17.10.2016

Present: Sh. Arun, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Danish Muneer Khan on bail.

Accused Ms. Sabbu Shah is already exempted by Hon'ble High Court through her counsel.

Process in respect of PW Inspector Ram Avtar and ACP Chander Mohan Mishra not received back nor they have appeared today.

In view of this, issue notice to them through DCP concerned to ask for explanation as to why the process in respect of both witnesses have not sent to this Court.

Now, case is listed for RPE on 21.11.2016.

[Raj Kapoor]
ASJ – 03: PHC : NDD
17.10.2016