

**SC No. 8782/16
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan
FIR No. 41/08
PS Crime Branch**

22.04.2017

Present: Sh. R. K. Bhati, Ld. Substitute PP for State.
Sh. Karan Khanna counsel for accused.
Accused Danish Muneer in person.
Accused Sabbu Shah exempted through counsel.

No PW present.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 27.04.2017.

**(Rakesh Pandit)
ASJ-03/PHC/New Delhi District
22.04.2017**