

**SC No. 8782/16
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan
FIR No. 41/08
PS Crime Branch**

27.04.2017

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. APP for State.
Sh. Kapil Arora counsel for accused Sabbu Shah.
Accused Danish Muneer present in person.
accused Sabbu Shah exempted through counsel.
Accused Mohd. Abdul Rehman Khan is PO.
IO/Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi present.

It is stated by IO/Ld. APP as well as Ld. counsel for defence that in the present matter, in the main case/charge-sheet accused persons are convicted and now the appeal is pending before Hon. High Court. The main file is also with Hon. High Court.

In the present case, there is no copy of main charge-sheet/list of witnesses.

It is stated that the next date of hearing in Hon. High Court is May, 2017.

Let the matter be taken thereafter on 13.07.2017 as the other public witnesses in the list of witnesses with main charge-sheet are to be examined first.

**(Rakesh Pandit)
ASJ-03/PHC/New Delhi District
27.04.2017**