

**SC No. 8782/16
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan
FIR No. 41/2008
PS Crime Branch**

13.10.2017

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. APP for State.
Accused Danish Muneer on bail in person.
Sh. Shivank Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for accused
Sabbhu Shah.
Accused Sabbu Shah exempted through his counsel.

The main file is lying with the Hon'ble High Court in
appeal No. CRL.L.P-262/2017.

Put up on 07.11.2017 for further proceedings.

**(Rakesh Pandit)
Special Judge : MCOCA/NIA/TADA/POTA
ASJ-03/PHC/New Delhi District
13.10.2017**