

SC No. 8782/16
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan
FIR No. 41/08
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 364A/419/506/120B IPC

20.04.2018

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. APP for State.
Ms. Nayan Jain, proxy counsel for Sh. Kapil Arora,
counsel for accused Sabbu Shah.
Ms. Payal Dhupar, proxy counsel for accused Danish
Muneer Khan.
Accused Abdul Rehman is PO.

Accused Sabbu Shah is permanently exempted through
counsel as per the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 25.11.2014.

Exemption from personal appearance has been sought on
behalf of accused Danish Muneer Khan on the ground that he is suffering
from high fever. Heard. Allowed subject to deposit of medical certificate on
the next date of hearing.

As per record file is lying with Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
Next date of hearing is stated to be fixed there is 12.07.2018.

List for further proceeding on **06.08.2018**.

(Tarun Sahrawat)
Special Judge : NIA/MCOCA/TADA/POTA
ASJ-03/PHC/New Delhi District
20.04.2018