

State Vs. Danish Munir Khan & Others

FIR No: 41/2008

PS: Crime Branch/STF

30.03.2019

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Danish Munir Khan on bail.

Accused Sabbu Shah is absent.

Accused Mohd. Abdul Rehman Khan is PO.

Ms. Nayan Jain, Advocate/Proxy for Sh. Kapil Arora,
Advocate for accused Ms. Sabbu Shah.

Heard.

Accused Ms. Sabbu Shah has been exempted through
Sh. Kapil Arora, Advocate, who is not present today.

Main file is stated to be in the Hon'ble Delhi High
Court.

Accordingly, put up the matter for further proceedings
on **30.04.2019**, awaiting the main file, as prayed.

(O.P. Saini)

ASJ/Spl. Judge (CBI-04)

New Delhi/30.03.2019

(AK)