

FIR No. 41/08
PS Crime Branch/STF
State Vs. Danish Muneer Khan & Ors.

20.09.2019

Ld. PO is on half day leave.

Present: Sh. Ravikant Kumar Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Danish Munir Khan is present on bail.

Accused Ms. Sabbu Shah is absent.

Accused Mohd. Abdul Rehman Khan is PO.

Sh. J.S. Bindra, proxy counsel for Sh. Kapil Arora, Ld. Counsel
for accused Ms. Sabbu Shah.

Accused Ms. Sabbu Shah has been exempted through Sh. Kapil
Arora, Advocate who is not present today.

Main file is stated to be pending before the Hon'ble High
Court.

As requested, list the matter for further proceedings on
09.01.2020.

(Ahlmad)
20.09.2019