

29.01.2020

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ajay @ Chhotey on bail.

Accused Ravi @ Lobi is absent.

Proceedings against accused Ajay @ Cheeku (since expired) stands abated vide order dated 13.08.2019.

Lawyers are stated to be on strike.

NBWs issued against accused Ravi @ Lobi has been received unexecuted. Same be issued afresh to be executed through SHO for next date of hearing.

Surety Jai Karan is absent despite his undertaking. Issue warrants of attachment against the surety to the extent of surety amount for next date of hearing.

Put up on 14.02.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 29.01.2020